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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2017

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.09 g/t Drilling on the Great Eastern and Great Western 

occurrences yielded intercepts including 1.16 grams per 

tonne gold over 32.60 metres in hole DL17005 and 1.09 

and 1.00 grams per tonne gold over 71.22 and 19.0 

metres, respectively, in hole DL17007.

Moose Mountain Technical Services (2021-07-19): NI 

43-101 Resource Estimate for the Kena and Daylight 

Properties

N
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